¢ CAR CHECK

% WF54VHK |

report date: 2024-03-28

General information

Make VOLVO
Model S40 SE
Colour Green
Year of manufacture 2004
Top speed 124 mph
0 - 60 mph 10.5 seconds
Gearbox 5 speed Manual
Engine & fuel consumption
Power 121 BHP
Max. torque 170 Nm at 4.000 rpm B
Engine capacity 1.783 cc T D N
Cylinders 4
Fuel type Petrol
Consumption city 25.7 mpg 186 - 225 l% LABEL J
Consumption extra urban 47.1 mpg 295+ rbl
Consumption combined 36.2 mpg
CO2 emission 187 g/km
CO2 label J
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Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-02-06
Pictures 10

Listing price View report

source: autoonline.co.uk
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MOT history

MOT expiry date 2025-02-01

MOT pass rate

MOT passed 18

Failed MOT tests 7

Total advice items 13

Total items failed 13

MOT test number 546425876546
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2025-02-01

- Parking brake efficiency only just met. It would appear that the braking system requires
adjustment or repair. (1.4.2 (a) (i))

MOT #24 2023-01-31 12:41
MOT test number 752208200268
Result  Passed

Nearside Front Road wheel slightly distorted (5.2.2 (c) (i))

- Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MOT #23 2023-01-30 16:23
MOT test number 200372907455
Result X Failed

Offside Front Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot split or insecure, no longer prevents the ingress
of dirt (6.1.7 (g) (ii))

- Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))
- Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or all lamps (4.7.1 (b) (ii))

- Nearside Front Road wheel slightly distorted (5.2.2 (c) (i)
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MOT #22 2022-02-02 10:54
MOT test number 225657132137
Result  Passed

- Nearside Front Road wheel slightly distorted (5.2.2 (c) (i)

MOT #21 2021-03-16 12:43
MOT test number 582813353255
Result  Passed

MOT #20 2020-05-28 15:05
MOT test number 519268649004
Result  Passed

MOT #19 2019-05-15 09:45
MOT test number 170530319287
Result  Passed

- Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened Both (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

MOT #18 2019-05-15 09:31
MOT test number 652344767567
Result X Failed

- Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened Both (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
- Offside Rear Direction indicator not working (4.4.1 (a) (ii))

- Offside Front Tyre has a tear, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure in tread area
205/50R16 (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MOT #17 2018-10-04 16:33
MOT test number 349696047233
Result  Passed
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MOT #16 2017-09-18 11:20
MOT test number 926293447848
Result  Passed

- Items removed from driver's view prior to test

MOT #15 2016-09-30 10:06
MOT test number 826019180775
Result  Passed

- Offside headlight cleaning device broken

Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.19)

MOT #14 2015-09-18 09:13
MOT test number 215731726297
Result  Passed

- Nearside Rear Inner sidelight not working

MOT #13 2014-09-24 11:31
MOT test number 129567264273
Result  Passed

MOT #12 2013-09-19 10:14
MOT test number 666032363203
Result  Passed

MOT #11 2012-09-20 12:23
MOT test number 326654862275
Result  Passed
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MOT #10 2012-09-20 10:11
MOT test number 638284362219
Result % Failed

- Nearside Rear Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords
(4.1.D.1a)

- Nearside Rear Direction indicator incorrect colour (1.4.A.2f)

- Offside Front Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords
(4.1.D.1a)

- Offside Rear Direction indicator incorrect colour (1.4.A.2f)

MOT #9 2011-09-20 16:51
MOT test number 956853261205
Result  Passed

MOT #8 2011-09-20 12:25
MOT test number 318043361476
Result X Failed

- Nearside Headlamp aim not tested (1.8.A.1c)

- Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)

MOT #7 2010-09-22 10:20
MOT test number 343535760400
Result  Passed

Notice N/s/r outer sidelight not working

MOT #6 2009-09-22 09:25
MOT test number 434675369272
Result  Passed
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MOT #5 2009-09-21 11:52
MOT test number 302554069428
Result % Failed

- Offside Headlamp aim too low (1.8)

MOT #4 2008-09-18 11:26
MOT test number 531902468224
Result  Passed

MOT #3 2008-09-18 10:12
MOT test number 570632068212
Result X Failed

- Offside Headlamp aim too low (1.8)

MOT #2 2007-09-06 10:20
MOT test number 583279147264
Result % Failed

_ Windscreen has a sticker or other obstruction encroaching by more than 10mm

within zone 'A' (8.3.1b)

MOT #1 2007-09-06 10:20
MOT test number 363659847281
Result  Passed
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v
Taxed

Tax due:
1 September 2024

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
1 February 2025

Valid until 1 September

125

1 February 2025
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 365,00,-

£ 200,75,-
£ 383,25,-
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Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLVO. See if, where and when this VOLVO had damage and the car repair
costs. We also check if this VOLVO was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category

Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra VOLVO salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info )
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Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VOLVO in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLVO? How many owners did this VOLVO
have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here.

More info >

Plate changes

See in this check if this VOLVO had different number plates.
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More info )
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Check if this VOLVO is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLVO has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLVO then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this VOLVO is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check
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report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20
Registration #21
Registration #22
Registration #23
Registration #24
Registration #25

Registration #26
CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

26
2004-09-30
2024-01-29

See info

2004-09-30
2007-09-06
2008-09-18
2008-09-18
2009-09-21
2009-09-22
2010-09-22
2011-09-20
2011-09-20
2012-09-20
2012-09-20
2013-09-19
2014-09-24

mileage —>

vehicle age —

27 mi
10.494 mi
12.524 mi
12.524 mi
14.365 mi
14.368 mi
15.889 mi
18.493 mi
18.493 mi
20.113 mi
20.113 mi
21.140 mi
22.447 mi
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The VOLVO factory car options list is only available in the premium report.

S0225 Air conditioning
S0295

$0482
S0501
S0566
S0567
S0569

View the complete VOLVO factory list for this vehicle here. More info >

Safety ratings

NCAP rating

Video see crash video
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Dimensions & weight

Width 1716 mm

Height 1422 mm

Length 4516 mm

Wheel base 2562 mm

Kerb weight 1255 kg

Max. allowed weight 1750 kg

Fuel tank capacity 60 |

Fuel delivery Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors 4

ggr hel%gr of seats 5
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Number of axles 2

Engine number B4183386762
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