





### General information

Make	VOLVO
Model	S40 SE
Colour	Green
Year of manufacture	2004
Top speed	124 mph
0 - 60 mph	10.5 seconds
Gearbox	5 speed Manual

## Engine & fuel consumption

Power	121 BHP
Max. torque	170 Nm at 4.000 rpm
Engine capacity	1.783 cc
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Petrol
Consumption city	25.7 mpg
Consumption extra urban	47.1 mpg
Consumption combined	36.2 mpg
CO2 emission	187 g/km
CO2 label	J







# Internet history

Entry 1	
Date	2021-02-06
Pictures	10
Listing price	View report









source: autoonline.co.uk



## MOT history

MOT expiry date	2025-02-01
MOT pass rate	72 %
MOT passed	18
Failed MOT tests	7
Total advice items	13
Total items failed	13

MOT #25	2024-01-29 14:10
MOT test number	546425876546
Result	✓ Passed
Next expiry date	2025-02-01
<b>Advice</b> Parking brake efficiency only just met. It would appear that the braking system requires adjustment or repair. (1.4.2 (a) (i))	

MOT #24		2023-01-31 12:41
MOT test	number	752208200268
Result		Passed
Advice	Nearside Front Road wheel slightly distorted (5.2.2 (c) (i))	
Advice	Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))	

МОТ #23	2023-01-30 16:23
MOT test number	200372907455
Result	🗙 Failed
<b>Fail</b> Offside Front Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot split or insecure, no long of dirt (6.1.7 (g) (ii))	ger prevents the ingress
Advice Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))	
Fail Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or all lamps (	4.7.1 (b) (ii))
Advice Nearside Front Road wheel slightly distorted (5.2.2 (c) (i))	





MOT #22	2022-02-02 10:54
MOT test number	225657132137
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Nearside Front Road wheel slightly distorted (5.2.2 (c) (i))	
MOT #21	2021-03-16 12:43
MOT test number	582813353255
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #20	2020-05-28 15:05
MOT test number	519268649004
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #19	2019-05-15 09:45
MOT test number	170530319287
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened l	Both (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
MOT #18	2019-05-15 09:31
MOT test number	652344767567
Result	🗙 Failed
Advice Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened	Both (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
Fail Offside Rear Direction indicator not working (4.4.1 (a) (ii))	
<b>Fail</b> Offeide Front Type has a team acrossed by conception or partial failure of i	ite structure is tread area

FailOffside Front Tyre has a tear, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure in tread area205/50R16 (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MOT #17	2018-10-04 16:33
MOT test number	349696047233
Result	✓ Passed





	2017 00 10 11 20
MOT #16	2017-09-18 11:20
MOT test number	926293447848
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Items removed from driver's view prior to test	
MOT #15	2016-09-30 10:06
MOT test number	826019180775
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Offside headlight cleaning device broken	
Advice Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g)	
MOT #14	2015-09-18 09:13
MOT test number	215731726297
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Nearside Rear Inner sidelight not working	
MOT #13	2014-09-24 11:31
MOT test number	129567264273
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #12	2013-09-19 10:14
MOT test number	666032363203
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #11	2012-09-20 12:23
MOT test number	326654862275
Result	✓ Passed





MOT #10	2012-09-20 10:11
MOT test number	638284362219
Result	🗙 Failed
<b>Fail</b> Nearside Rear Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to (4.1.D.1a)	reach the ply or cords
Fail Nearside Rear Direction indicator incorrect colour (1.4.A.2f)	
<b>Fail</b> Offside Front Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords (4.1.D.1a)	
Fail Offside Rear Direction indicator incorrect colour (1.4.A.2f)	
МОТ #9	2011-09-20 16:51

MOT test number	956853261205
Result	✓ Passed

MOT #8	2011-09-20 12:25
MOT test number	318043361476
Result	🗙 Failed
Fail Nearside Headlamp aim not tested (1.8.A.1c)	
Fail Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)	

MOT #7	2010-09-22 10:20
MOT test number	343535760400
Result	✓ Passed
<b>Notice</b> N/s/r outer sidelight not working	

MOT #6	2009-09-22 09:25
MOT test number	434675369272
Result	✓ Passed





MOT #5	2009-09-21 11:52
MOT test number	302554069428
Result	🗙 Failed
<b>Fail</b> Offside Headlamp aim too low (1.8)	
MOT #4	2008-09-18 11:26
MOT test number	531902468224
Result	✓ Passed
МОТ #3	2008-09-18 10:12
MOT test number	570632068212
Result	🗙 Failed
Fail Offside Headlamp aim too low (1.8)	
MOT #2	2007-09-06 10:20
MOT test number	583279147264
Result	🗙 Failed
<b>Pass with rectification</b> Windscreen has a sticker or other within zone 'A' (8.3.1b)	obstruction encroaching by more than 10mm
MOT #1	2007-09-06 10:20
MOT #1 MOT test number	363659847281
	505059047201

Result

🗸 Passed



Tax & MOT check

✓ Taxed Tax due: 1 September 2024	✓ MOT Expires: 1 February 2025
Tax status	Valid until 1 September
Days left	125
MOT expiry date	1 February 2025
Full MOT history	See MOT history

## Tax calculation

Vehicle class	48
Band	J
Single payment (12 months)	£ 365,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 200,75,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 383,25,-





#### Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLVO. See if, where and when this VOLVO had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this VOLVO was scrapped. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for the results.

Damage 1	
Date	FER I
Category	 A PLANE
Туре	
Damage 2	AMPLE
Damage 2	E Stand
Date	*
Category	 ante.
Туре	

#### Extra VOLVO salvage check

If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info  $\rightarrow$ 





#### Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VOLVO in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value	4.00.000
Auction value	4 10.000
Average private trade value	4 10.200

More info  $\rightarrow$ 





## Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLVO? How many owners did this VOLVO have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report <u>here</u>.

******	
***********	
*******	
******	
***********	
********	
	More info >
Plate changes	
See in this check if this VOLVO had different number plates.	
Number of plates	,
Current registration	
Plate since	
Current registration	
Plate since	
	More info >





#### Finance check

Check if this VOLVO is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLVO has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLVO then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this VOLVO is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	
Contact info	

More info  $\rightarrow$ 





# Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	26
First mileage registration	2004-09-30
Last registration	2024-01-29
Complete history	See info



Registration #1	2004-09-30	27 mi
Registration #2	2007-09-06	10.494 mi
Registration #3	2008-09-18	12.524 mi
Registration #4	2008-09-18	12.524 mi
Registration #5	2009-09-21	14.365 mi
Registration #6	2009-09-22	14.368 mi
Registration #7	2010-09-22	15.889 mi
Registration #8	2011-09-20	18.493 mi
Registration #9	2011-09-20	18.493 mi
Registration #10	2012-09-20	20.113 mi
Registration #11	2012-09-20	20.113 mi
Registration #12	2013-09-19	21.140 mi
Registration #13	2014-09-24	22.447 mi
Registration #14		11.777 esi
Registration #15		11.777 mi
Registration #16		11.777 esi
Registration #17		11.777 mi
Registration #18		11.777 esi
Registration #19		11.777 mi
Registration #20		11.777 esi
Registration #21		11.777 esi
Registration #22		11.777 esi
Registration #23		11.777 mi
Registration #24		11.777 est
Registration #25		11.777 est
Registration #26		11.777 est
		10/14

CarCheck.co.uk

More info >





### Car features

S0225	Air conditioning
S0295	
S0482	
S0501	
S0566	
S0567	
S0569	

# Safety ratings

**NCAP** rating

Video

\*\*\*\* see crash video



Dimensions & weight	
Width	1716 mm
Height	1422 mm
Length	4516 mm
Wheel base	2562 mm
Kerb weight	1255 kg
Max. allowed weight	1750 kg
Additional information	
Fuel tank capacity	60 I
Fuel delivery	Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors	4
Number of seats	5

Number of axles	2
Engine number	B4183386762